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oFFtcE oEpqR

The President, Council is pleased to declare that the Council will observe the following holidays
during the year, 2018.

English New Year's Day (2018 A.D.)
Birth Day of Swami Vivekananda
Saraswati Puja (Sree Panchami)
Birthday of Netaji
Republic Day
Shivaratri

Dol Jatra
Holi
Mahabir Jayanti (for fains only)
Good Friday
*Easter Saturday (for Christian only)
Council's Foundation Duy /
+Birth day of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar & Baisakhi (for Sikhs only)
*Bengali New Year's Day
Buddha Purnima
May Day
Sabe-Barat (For Muslims only)
Birth Day of Rabindra Nath Tagore

*Id-Ul-Fitar

*Hul Diwas (Adibasi Santal)
Birth Day of Poet Bhanu Bhakat
(For Darjeeling District only)
Independence Day

Id-Ud-)oha (Bakrid)

]anmastami
Maharam
Gandhi Birthday
Mahalaya
Durgapuja to Laxmipuja

Kalipuja
Additional day in connection with Kalipuja

Bhatridwitia
Chhat Puja
Birth day of Gurunanak
Fateh-Duaz-Duham
Christmas Day

1.st ]anuary, Monday
12th January ,Friday
22nd |anuuary, Monday
2j,alanuary, Tuesday
26h January, Friday
14ft February,wednesday

01st March, Thursday
2nd March, Friday
29th March, Thursday
30h March, Friday

31 March, saturday
3d April, Tuesday

14th April, Saturilay

15th April, Sunday
30th April, Monday
1st May, Tuesday
02nd May, Wednesday
9th May, Wednesday

16thlune, Saturday

30hJune, Saturday
13th ]uly, Friday

15e August, Wednesday

22"4 AugustrWednesday
03rd September,Monday
21st September, Friday
02nd October, Tuesday
08th October,Monday
1,5th October, Monday to
25th OctoberThursday
06th November, Tuesday,
7&8th November,
Wednesday & Thursday

09h November,Fiday
13th November, Tuesday
23 November,Fiday
1. 9th December,Wednesday
25th December,Tusday
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l. No substitule holidoy should be ollowed if ony of the feslivol holidoys iniliolly nolified

subsequently hoppen to foll on o weekly off or ony other non-working doy or in lhe

evenl of more thon one festivolfolling on the some doy.

2. lf lhere is ony chonge in the dole of ld-Ul-Fitor, ld-Ud-Joho, Muhorrum, Foteh-Duoz-

Dohom, Sob-E-Borot depending upon the sighting of lhe Moon, holidoy will be

declored by o seporote order for lhe dote on which lhe festivol would be ocluolly

observed in lieu of the dote originolly nolified os holidoy for these festivols.

ln such o situotion, onnouncemeni of lhe stote Govt. through T.V./A.|.R./ News poper

willbe followed.

3. Korom Pujo: To be nolified loler on.

4. The Office of lhe Councilwillremoin closed on olt Saturdays ona Sundays of eoch
monlh.
5. *Morked festivols / Occosion foll on 'SATURDAY' or'SUNDAY'.

President

Copy forworded for informotion lo :-

l. All members of lhe Council.

2. AllOfficers of the Council.

3. The Direclor of School Educolion, Bikosh Bhovon.

4. Jt. Secrelory to lhe Govt. of Wesl Bengol, Educotion Deptl. (H.S. Bronch),

Bikosh Bhovon.

5. President's Unit.

6. Secretory's Unit.

7. Enquiry Unit.

8. Telephone Unit.

9. All Regionol Offices of lhe Council.

10. Generol Secretory: - o) Officers' Associotion, b) Kormochori Somity, c)

Employees' Union.

I l. Notice Boord.

12. Guord File.

President
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